

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.04.2024		<p>F.A. No. 153 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Deep Chandra Joshi, learned counsel for the appellatant. 2. Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, learned counsel for the respondent. <p>3. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 13.06.2024.</p> <p>4. Both the parties shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing to explore the possibility for an out of court settlement.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 18.04.2024</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 18.04.2024</p> <p>Negi</p>