



SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>FA No.153 of 2023</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Sukhwani Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for appellant.</p> <p>2. None present for respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel appearing for appellant submits that parties have entered into compromise, therefore, appellant does not want to press the present appeal and wants to withdraw the same.</p> <p>4. In view of the statement made by learned counsel for appellant, the present first appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>PN</p>